‘rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: May 17, 2012 CO #: 49 [FORTY-NINE)
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elemeniary Addition &
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovations

Gallafin County, Kentucky
BG 09-2461 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 16, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construciion

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicoble, any undispuled amount atfribulable fo previously executed Censfruction Chonge Direclives.)

Frovide material and labar to install or deduct the following items as described. Pertinent information and
documentation is attached as referenced.

s Provide a deduct per contract unit pricing for the material and installation of 165 linear feet of 4" PE piping
discovered not to be installed through the punchilist and closeout process. Piping noted is illusirated in the
plans on A/SD2.2.

Pricing breakdown: 165 If of 6" PE pipe x $20.90 per Ifinstalled (contract unit price] = ($3,448.50).

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: {$3,448.50)
The criginal Contract Sum wos $6,231,000.00
The nel change by previously aulhorized Change Orders $185,328.23
The Conlract Sum prior lo this Change Order was $6,416,328.23
The Confract Sum will be Decreased by this Change Order in the amount of {$3,448.50)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $6,412,879.73
The Confract Time will be Unchanged 0 days
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order is therefore June 29, 2011

NQTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Coniract Time or Guaranieed Maximum PFrice which have been
auihorized by Construction Change Directive unill the cost and fime have been agreed upon by boih the Owner and Coniraclor, in which case a
Chaonge Order is execuied to supersede the Consiruction Change Direclive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

RossTarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gallatin County Board of Education
101 Old Lofayette Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kentucky 41095
ARCHITECT {Firn narme and address) CONTRACTOR {Firm naome and aoddress) OWNER (Fim nome and address)

BY (signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)

{Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed name) {fyped or printed nome)

DATE DATE DATE

archifecture e civil engineaiing » londscope archilecture » interior design
101 old lafayelie avenue lexington, kenlucky 40502 p B859.254.4018 £859.231.5046 www.rossiorant.com




| wITRLAN |10 B PLALELS I U AV Tast] PRI Gehis =02 LEIAG, L, Ok

CO. = CLENAT - SEE DETALL D/SD4L

D5 =  DOMEPRT - SEE DETAIL E/SD4)

RL = ROOFLEADER - SEE HUE DRAHINES FOR
LEADER SITES ANHG DETALS,

Bo5. s BOTIOH OF STRIGTURE

ié’\'t“;z(’,a.‘“‘\ct
s
HL, PE PiPnog

i
{
i
1

INST 1ISTRUED.
SR W

1 MGG NoY
o 4O of
CentehlT

ORANSTY
| 5
ICAWES ELSW IR,
_ex eY o
SYRETE
PP O NP W P

b et | el e mem | Wk m—ed e
& CEOTHERHAL LIS SEE MIE Fiby = 4D,
DRAHISS FOR MORE IFORMATION. BO:2, - 48

N O O I I
& |
29424 PRECAST 0.5, '
CONCRETE SPLASH i
BiGcR TEH PAD HONTER — | |
GALLATIN TACERE Nz !
SEE HIE DRAHINSS FoRYY & HE IFILTRATION iR i
LOWER HORE INFORMATION, i SEE DETAIL w |
- NOTE:  EXISTIHG DORISAOUT AT it !
Exsls STRCTURE ELEMENTARY lloTe, XSG DoHEPalT — 1
CLEA! LOCLER |5 TO BE
l.c RELOGATED TO HALL GH OPPOS! {
SiDE OFF DOORHAY. FIELD VERIFY
D) NG SRGThG SRTE N
Y 5 2 A
e | 5. PAVEMENT AS |EEDED. FREEZER™
. _ .“?m
b | FE: I QT - 48 . Y
\ : 0.5, e
b\ = T ér, i T
i TS SR~—Gm R T e
A R IR N R UTH v v ’!W
/ D5 DS MDE\DSA DS 05 0.8 DS (e - 48956 ]
2 e A - 4415 i Svén - .
£ A IR &' FE IRV [N - 4850 o - g5
S BYFE IV (It - 4800 (1 &
Ry B PE IRV It - 4BB.0 ~ & -:;'\'\‘-'-
g 5 RCE IHY. QUT - 48758 ) 2 "

FEYe

51D

HER THFILTRATION STRUGTURE—{
SEE DETAL c/aD4s

N
Ty

EXISTING DOV SPaUTS

N

102
A—(J/l
AN
SULNF
. , : 1.5,
.
o] SRR
x) CONTROL, FEICE,
_gencrate )

FRAOVIGE
R4 X4 THICK
PROTECTIVE

AT UTLET




KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL

DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM
702 KAR 4:160

{Supplemenl to AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Order Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Code 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG# 08-261 Project Renovation & Addition Contract / Bid Package DAG Const,
Original Contract Sum & 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number: 49
Reguested Change Order Amount $ -3,448.50 Time Extension Required: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shail be submitted with complete cost breakdown including matertals, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:

Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer I:l Construction Manager
I:] Code Enforcement Official I____l Other:

Change Order Description and Justification:
&" PE piping is deducted as a result of not being installed as noted in change order. Owner [s getting a credit as & result of
work not found to be performed through punchiist observations.

Cost Beneiit to Owner:

See above,

Have contract unit prices been utilized to support the cost asseciated with this change order?
Yes [ no

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competilive price quote(s}?

I:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? |:|Yes No
Current A/E Contract Amount 5 '

Fee Amount for this Change: 3

New A/E Contract Amount: L

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Aftach additional pages If necessary.
Page 1



